

Government of Punjab  
Department of Power and Non-Conventional Renewable Energy  
( Energy Branch )

To

The Chairman-cum-Managing Director  
Punjab State Power Corporation Limited,  
Patiala.

The Chairman-cum-Managing Director  
Punjab State Transmission Corporation Limited,  
Patiala.

The Secretary,  
Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission,  
Chandigarh.


Memo No. 13/3/2014/ PE-2 2460  
Dated Chandigarh the 12/10/15

Subject :- Selection for the posts of Chairperson and Member,  
Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission,  
Chandigarh.—Corrigendum-2.

Sir,

In continuation to Punjab Government letter  
No.13/3/2014/PE-2/590991/1-5 dated 17.9.2015 and Memo No.  
13/3/2014/2328-30 dated 24.9.2015 a Public Notice & Corrigendum-1 was  
sent to you on the above cited subject to upload the same on your websites.  
Now a Corrigendum-2 issued by the State Government in this regard is  
attached herewith. You are again requested to upload this Corrigendum on  
the website today positively under intimation to the Government.

DA/ Corrigendum-2

  
Superintendent  
12/10/15

GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB  
DEPARTMENT OF POWER  
( Energy Branch )

**CORRIGENDUM-2**

Applications were invited from interested eligible persons vide Public Notice dated 15.9.2015 for the posts of Chairperson and Member in Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission, Chandigarh. The eligibility for the post of Chairperson has been clarified, which can be seen on the websites [www.punjabgovt.gov.in](http://www.punjabgovt.gov.in), [www.pserc.nic.in](http://www.pserc.nic.in), [www.pspcl.in](http://www.pspcl.in), [www.pstcl.org](http://www.pstcl.org). The last date for submission of the applications for the above said posts, which was 28.10.2015 upto 5.00 PM is hereby extended to 09.11.2015 upto 5.00 PM.

**GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB  
DEPARTMENT OF POWER  
(ENERGY BRANCH)**

**CORRIGENDUM-2**

With reference to the Public Notice dated 15.9.2015 for the posts of Chairperson and Member of Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission, the following is substituted, namely:

"An applicant for the post of Chairman should be working or should have worked on a post with pay scale equal to or higher than the Financial Commissioner/Principal Secretary to Government, or as Director of any State Utility/Central Power Sector Undertaking.

An applicant for the post of Member should be a Graduate and should be working or should have worked on a post with pay scale equal to or higher than that of Joint Secretary to Government of India/Chief Engineer."

In place of

"In addition, the applicant should atleast be graduate and should be working or should have worked on a post with pay scale equal to or higher than that of Joint Secretary to Government of India/Chief Engineer."